01-11-2002

FORM PTO 1594		M.m.n. ==			
(Rev. 6-93)		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101941716		- Grand Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please Import the attack	lned original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):					
r. Name of conveying party(les):	1-8-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
First Bank National Association		Name: Lawson Associates, Inc. Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 380 S	St. Peter Street		
		City: <u>St. Paul</u> S	State: MN ZIP: <u>55102-1302</u>		
	Association	☐ Association			
☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	General Partnership			
Other national banking association		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	│			
		If assignee is not domicile sentative designation is at	d in the United States, a domestic repre-		
3. Nature of conveyance:		sentative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	l Name	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached Yes No		
○ Other Discharge of Recorded	Security Interest				
Execution Date: <u>8/31/2001</u>					
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):				
	···a····s-or (0).				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		1,573,868: 1,574 1,578,752: 1,579,577: 1,60	4,036; 1,574,580; 1,574,581; 1,577,049; 03,485; 1,604,085; 1,707,831; and 1,733,659		
		1,000,000,000,000,000	1,707,631; and 1,733,659		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence	6. Total Number of	applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:.	11		
Name: Devan V. Padmanabhan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$290.00</u>			
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP					
		☑ Enclosed			
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402		8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief the fr	rogaing information is two	d d			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	, 1	. /) / / / /	opy is a true copy of the original document.		
Devan V. Padmanabhan (Reg. No. 38,26 Name of person Signing		Moderanoffu	an Nov. 7, 2001		
• •	Signature	The second secon	Date 58		
Total number of pages comprising cover shee	t: 3		98		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			3868 40. 250.		
Do not detach this portion			in in		
7-1					
Assessments to so recorded with rednited cover sueet information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231			0		
			뿘		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded accorded accorded to the U.S. Patent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send completing this					
ourden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Traden	a needed, and completing and nark Office. Office of Information	reviewing the sample cover	abaat Caadaaaaa (mellista 1911)		
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2021, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					
			(= 22		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0486

<u>DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated July 22, 1993 (the "Collateral Assignment") Lawson Associates, Inc. ("Lawson") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to First Bank National Association (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Collateral Assignment was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S.P.T.O.") on August 11, 1993, and such recordation is located on Reel 1018 at Frame 0158 of the U.S.P.T.O.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Collateral Assignment, being the security interests granted in respect of the copyrights and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Collateral Assignment is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at $\frac{M:nnegpolis}{M:nnesofg}$ this $\frac{3/37}{2}$ day of August, 2001.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, f/k/a FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By:

(Print title here)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0487

EXHIBIT A TO DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Leon	1,573,868	December 26, 1989	April 26, 1989
(Miscellaneous Design)	1,574,036	December 26, 1989	April 26, 1989
Whatever It Takes!	1,574,580	January 2, 1990	April 26, 1989
(Miscellaneous Design)	1,574,581	January 2, 1990	April 26, 1989
Lawson	1,577,049	January 9, 1990	April 26, 1989
Lawson	1,578,752	January 23, 1990	April 26, 1989
Whatever It Takes!	1,579,577	January 23, 1990	April 26, 1989
Lawson	1,603,485	June 26, 1990	April 26, 1989
Lawson	1,604,085	June 26, 1990	April 26, 1989
Lawson	1,707,831	August 18, 1992	December 3, 1990
Lawson	1,733,659	November 17, 1992	December 3, 1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 01/08/2002